HK17XX
VOICE/SPEECH IC 40-360 SECOND MASK IC BODY
Features
＊Single power supply can operate from 2.4v through 5v.
＊The total voice duration is about 40,60,120,180,240,300,360
seconds could be partitioned up to 128 voice sections.
Voice+mute length could up to 22 seconds ( 6k sampling rate )
for each voice section.

SEQUENTIAL
＊3 mask option trigger type: EDGE/LEVEL, HOLD/UNHOLD,
RETRIGGER/IRRETRIGGER
＊3 STATUS output ( when MODE/STS3 ) was in STS3 option ).
＊Two mask option of debounce time ( long, shout ).
General Description PinOut Diagram
HK1740, HK1760, HK17120, HK17180, HK17240, HK17300,
HK17360 is a single-chip synthesizing CMOS VLSI that can
synthesize voice up to 40, 60, 120, 180, 240, 300, 360 seconds,
or voice melody up to 1024 steps, using HONSITAK qualified
coding algorithm ( LOGPCM ). Customer speech data will be
edited and programmed into ROM by changing one mask during
one mask during the device fabrication.
HK1740 for 40 SEC. Voice IC Body
HK1760 for 60 SEC. Voice IC Body
HK17120 for 120 SEC. Voice IC Body
HK17180 for 180 SEC. Voice IC Body
HK17240 for 240 SEC. Voice IC Body
HK17300 for 300 SEC. Voice IC Body
HK17360 for 360 SEC. Voice IC Body
PAGE ( 10 / 1 )
HK17XX
VOICE/SPEECH IC 40-360 SECOND MASK IC BODY
Block Diagram